GRADUATE
PROGRAMS



(%

m—.:—m
NN

BHE2E XY

HARBIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

1920 Founded in 1920, HIT has historically been an international university

1954 HIT was designated as one of the six key universities in China, earning the title
of "Cradle of Engineers."

1996 HIT became one of the first batch of key universities to be included in the
national "211 Project”

1999 HIT was designated as one of the nine universities in the first batch of the
national "985 Project"

2009 HIT became a member of the C9 League

2017 HIT was selected for the "Double First-Class Initiative- Category A"

2020 HIT commemorated its centennial anniversary

2022 Eight of its disciplines were included in the new round of "Double First-Class"

construction

RANKINGS

rd 1t Instrument Science and Technology
BEST 2 Automation and Control
GLOBAL 4t Aerospace Engineering
UNIVERSITIES. 3 5t Chemical Engineering

Best Engineering
University 2025

2 Environmental Engineering
3 Engineering
5" Mechanical Engineering

HARBIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

MASTER'S DEGREE PROG

Faculty of Humanities and
Social Sciences

School of Instrumentation
Science and Engineering

School of Management

Business School

School of Architecture
and Deign

Faculty of Computing

School of Physics

School of Mathematics

Faculty of Life Science
and Medicine

School of Chemistry and
Chemical Engineering

School of Materials Science
and Engineering

School of Environment

School of Astronautics

School of Energy Science
and Engineering

School of Civil Engineering

School of Transportation
Science and Engineering

School of Mechatronics
Engineering

School of Electrical Engineering
and Automation

School of Electronics and Information
Engineering

Sociology
Foreign Language and Literature
Instruments Science and Technology
Management Science and Engineering
Applied Economics
Public Management
Business Administration
Architecture
Urban and Rural Planning
Design
Civil Engineering
Software Engineering
Computer Science and Technology
Physics
Mathematics
Biology
Biomedical Engineering
Chemical Engineering and Technology
Chemistry
Materials Science and Engineering

Environmental Science
and Engineering

Biology
Civil Engineering
Control Science and Engineering
Materials Science and Engineering
Mechanics

Aeronautical and Astronautical
Science and Technology

Optical Engineering

Power Engineering and Engineering
Thermophysics

Mechanics
Civil Engineering
Transportation Engineering
Civil Engineering

Aeronautical and Astronautical
Science and Technology

Mechanical Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Information and
Communication Engineering

Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
English & Chinese
English & Chinese
English
English & Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
English & Chinese
English & Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese
Chinese
English & Chinese
English & Chinese

English & Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

English & Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

Chinese

English & Chinese

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
25
25

3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0



DOCTORAL DEGREE PRO

School of Astronautics

Mechanics

English & Chinese

Optical Engineering

English & Chinese

Materials Science and Engineering

English & Chinese

Control Science and Engineering

English & Chinese

Aeronautical and Astronautical Science
and Technology

English & Chinese

School of Mechatronics
Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

English & Chinese

Aeronautical and Astronautical Science
and Technology

English & Chinese

School of Materials Science
and Engineering

Materials Science and Engineering

English & Chinese

School of Energy Science
and Engineering

Power Engineering and Engineering
Thermophysics

English & Chinese

School of Electrical Engineering
and Automation

Electrical Engineering

English & Chinese

School of Management

Management Science
and Engineering

English & Chinese

Business School

Business Administration

English & Chinese

School of Civil Engineering

Mechanics

English & Chinese

Civil Engineering

English & Chinese

School of Architecture
and Design

Architecture

English & Chinese

Civil Engineering

English & Chinese

Urban and Rural Planning

English & Chinese

HARBIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY




DOCTORAL DEGREE P

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

School of Transportation
Science and Engineering

Faculty of Computing

School of Instrumentation
Science and Engineering

School of Mathematics

School of Physics

Faculty of Humanities
and Social Sciences

Faculty of Life Science
and Medicine

School of Chemistry and
Chemical Engineering

School of Electronics and
Information Engineering

School of Environment

Civil Engineering

Transportation Engineering

Computer Science and Technology

Software Engineering

Instruments Science
and Technology

Mathematics

Statistics

Physics

Sociology

Biology

Biomedical Engineering

Chemistry

Chemical Engineering
and Technology

Information and Communication

Engineering

Civil Engineering

Environmental Science
and Engineering

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

English & Chinese

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0



o o

@ Applicants must be in good health both mentally and physically.

@ Applicants must be citizens of countries other than the People’s Republic of China.

® Applicants must hold a bachelor's degree or above.

® Master's Programs: Applicants must be under the age of 35 (HIT Scholarship applicants must be under the age of 30).
Doctoral Programs: Applicants must be under the age of 40 (HIT Scholarship applicants must be under the age of 35).

® Applicants must not be recipients of any other scholarships simultaneously.

APPLICATION PROCESS AND DOC

Step® Log in to the online application system: https://hit.at0086.cn/student
Step@ Fill in the required information, upload all necessary documents and submit the application.

Step® Applicants are required to submit their scholarship application through the China Scholarship Council
(CSC) Online Application System (http://studyinchina.csc.edu.cn/) .Upon completion, download the "Application
Form for Chinese Government Scholarship".
Program Category: Type B HIT Agency Number: 10213

Step®@ Applicants must then log in to the HIT International Student Application System (https://hit.at0086.cn/student)
to upload the completed "Application Form for Chinese Government Scholarship" along with all other required
documents to finalize the online application.

@ Passport homepage.
@ Highest graduate certificate.
® Academic transcripts (from undergraduate program onwards).
® Language proficiency certificate.
Chinese-taught programs: HSK level 42210 scores (valid for two years)
If the language of instruction in the previous degree is Chinese, the applicant can provide the Chinese language
instruction certificate issued by the previous institution.
No requirement for applicants' English proficiency.
English-taught programs: TOEFL=>80 scores, academic IELTS26.0 (no subtest lower than 5.5)
If the language of instruction in the previous degree is English, the applicant can provide the English language
instruction certificate issued by the previous degree institution;
No requirement for applicants' Chinese proficiency.
® A study plan with a minimum length of 1,500 words.
® Two recommendation letters from professors or associate professors.
@ Physical Examination Record for Foreigners (valid within six months).
Non-criminal record report (usually issued within six months before the application submission date).
@ Bank receipt of application fee: CNY 400 or USD 60/ CNY 600 or USD 90.
Certificate of deposit (at least CNY30, 000 or equivalent foreign currency).
@ Acceptance letter (not mandatory). An applicant is encouraged to contact HIT's professors ahead of submission.
® Proof of outstanding academic achievements, sports, art, cultural exchanges, public welfare activities, etc. (optional).
® The valid documents of legal guardians in China for under the age of 18.
® Application Form for Chinese Government Scholarship (Required for Chinese Government Scholarship Type B
Applicants).

Notes:

A. All application materials must be in Chinese or English. For materials in other languages, notarized translations
must be provided. Applications with materials that do not meet the requirements will not be accepted.

B. All application materials must be uploaded to the online application system of the College of International Education,
Harbin Institute of Technology. Paper materials will not be accepted.

C. If any false personal information or application materials are found to have been provided, the admission offer
will be revoked, and the applicant will be responsible for all consequences.

_ HARBIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY




APPLICATION PERIOD AND FEES

@ Application Period:

@ Self-financed: Applications are available throughout the year. The application deadline for the September 2026

intake is May 31, 2026.

@ HIT International Students Scholarship: October 1%, 2025 - May 31, 2026
@ Chinese Government Scholarship: November 1%, 2025 - February 20, 2026

@ Fee Standard (Unit: CNY/USD)

Master's Degree Programs
(2-3 years)

Doctoral Degree Programs
(4 years)

Other Fees

Chinese-taught
Tuition

English-taught

Chinese-taught
Tuition

English-taught

Insurance

Application fee for self-financed students

CSC scholarship application fee

HIT scholarship application fee

Accommodation fee

(Excluding electricity, water and, internet charges)

Note: All the fees are non-refundable, except for accommodation fees.

Chinese Government
Scholarship

HIT International
Students Scholarship

Eurasian Countries International
Student Scholarship

Tuition fee
Accommodation fee
Monthly Stipend (No stipend
is issued before arrjval
at the university)

Type B Comprehensive medical
insurance: CNY 800/year

Type A

Elite 100% tuition fee waiver
First 50% tuition fee waiver
Second 30% tuition fee waiver
Third 20% tuition fee waiver
Tuition fee

Accommodation fee
Monthly Stipend (No stipend
is issued before arrjval
at the university)
Comprehensive medical
insurance: CNY 800/year

CNY 28,000/year
(approximately USD 4,000)

CNY 34,000/year
(approximately USD 4,860)

CNY 36,000/year
(approximately USD 5,150)

CNY 42,000/year
(approximately USD 6,000)

CNY 800
(approximately USD 115)

CNY 400
(approximately USD 60)

CNY 400
(approximately USD 60)

CNY 600
(approximately USD 90)

CNY 800-1000/month/bed
(approximately USD 115-145)

Subject to notification
from Chinese
embassies or consulates

February 20t 2026

May 31¢, 2026

February 20*, 2026

@ Harbin Institute of Technology (HIT) reserves the right to adjust the applicant's chosen major and study duration

based on the submitted application materials.

@ Scholarship recipients must carefully review all relevant information in the Admission Notice. The University will
not accept requests for transferring universities, changing schools or majors, altering the study period or
language of instruction, or changing supervisors after the student's arrival in China.

HARBIN INSTITUTE



<REMI'I'I'ANCE INFORMATION)

Name: Harbin Institute of Technology
Account Number: 3500040109008900513
Bank Name: Industrial and Commercial Bank of China
Branch Name: Industrial and Commercial Bank of China, Harbin, Da Zhi Branch
Bank Address: 318 East Dazhi Street, Harbin, People’s Republic of China
SWIFT/BIC: ICBKCNBJHLJ

Notes: Please mark the applicant's passport name on the remittance voucher.
Currently, WeChat Pay and Alipay are not accepted.

CONTACT

Official Website of the HIT College of International Education:
https://studyathit.hit.edu.cn/

Tel: +86-451-86418461
Email: StudyatHIT@hit.edu.cn

[College of [RedNote] [WeChat Official Account] [WeChat Channel] [DouYin]
International Education StudyatHIT StudyatHIT StudyatHIT StudyatHIT
Official Website]



