

# 2026

GRADUATE PROGRAMS



1720	Υ	rounded in 1720, this has historically been an international university
1954	þ	HIT was designated as one of the six key universities in China, earning the title of "Cradle of Engineers."
1996	þ	HIT became one of the first batch of key universities to be included in the national "211 Project"
1999	þ	HIT was designated as one of the nine universities in the first batch of the national "985 Project"
2009	þ	HIT became a member of the C9 League
2017	þ	HIT was selected for the "Double First-Class Initiative- Category A"
2020	þ	HIT commemorated its centennial anniversary
2022	δ	Eight of its disciplines were included in the new round of "Double First-Class" construction

Founded in 1920. HIT has historically been an international university

## **RANKINGS**

**Best Engineering** University 2025



- 1st Instrument Science and Technology
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Automation and Control 4<sup>th</sup> Aerospace Engineering 5<sup>th</sup> Chemical Engineering

- 2<sup>nd</sup> Environmental Engineering 3<sup>rd</sup> Engineering 5<sup>th</sup> Mechanical Engineering

# MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMS

No.	School/Faculty	Major		Study Duration/Year
1	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences	Sociology	Chinese	2.0
'		Foreign Language and Literature	Chinese	2.0
2	School of Instrumentation Science and Engineering	Instruments Science and Technology	Chinese	2.0
	3	Management Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	2.0
3	School of Management	Applied Economics	English & Chinese	2.0
		Public Management	English	2.0
4	Business School	Business Administration	English & Chinese	2.0
		Architecture	Chinese	3.0
5	School of Architecture	Urban and Rural Planning	Chinese	3.0
3	and Deign	Design	Chinese	3.0
		Civil Engineering	Chinese	3.0
6	Faculty of Computing	Software Engineering	English & Chinese	2.5
U	ractity of compating	Computer Science and Technology	English & Chinese	2.5
7	School of Physics	Physics	Chinese	3.0
8	School of Mathematics	Mathematics	Chinese	3.0
9	Faculty of Life Science	Biology	Chinese	3.0
9	and Medicine	Biomedical Engineering	Chinese	3.0
10	School of Chemistry and	Chemical Engineering and Technology	English & Chinese	3.0
10	Chemical Engineering	Chemistry	English & Chinese	3.0
11	School of Materials Science and Engineering	Materials Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	3.0
	School of Environment	Environmental Science and Engineering	Chinese	3.0
12		Biology	Chinese	3.0
		Civil Engineering	Chinese	3.0
	School of Astronautics	Control Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	3.0
		Materials Science and Engineering	Chinese	3.0
13		Mechanics	Chinese	3.0
		Aeronautical and Astronautical	Chinese	3.0
		Science and Technology Optical Engineering	Chinese	3.0
14	School of Energy Science and Engineering	Power Engineering and Engineering Thermophysics	English & Chinese	3.0
		Mechanics	English & Chinese	3.0
15	School of Civil Engineering	Civil Engineering	English & Chinese	3.0
4.	School of Transportation	Transportation Engineering	Chinese	3.0
16	Science and Engineering	Civil Engineering	Chinese	3.0
47	School of Mechatronics	Aeronautical and Astronautical Science and Technology	English & Chinese	3.0
17	Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	English & Chinese	3.0
18	School of Electrical Engineering and Automation	Electrical Engineering	Chinese	3.0
19	School of Electronics and Information Engineering	Information and Communication Engineering	English & Chinese	3.0

# **DOCTORAL DEGREE PROGRAMS**

No.	School/Faculty	Major	Teaching Language	Study Duration/Year
		Mechanics	English & Chinese	4.0
	School of Astronautics	Optical Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
1		Materials Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
		Control Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
		Aeronautical and Astronautical Science and Technology	English & Chinese	4.0
2	School of Mechatronics Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
2		Aeronautical and Astronautical Science and Technology	English & Chinese	4.0
3	School of Materials Science and Engineering	Materials Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
4	School of Energy Science and Engineering	Power Engineering and Engineering Thermophysics	English & Chinese	4.0
5	School of Electrical Engineering and Automation	Electrical Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
6	School of Management	Management Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
7	Business School	Business Administration	English & Chinese	4.0
8		Mechanics	English & Chinese	4.0
	School of Civil Engineering	Civil Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
9		Architecture	English & Chinese	4.0
	School of Architecture and Design	Civil Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
		Urban and Rural Planning	English & Chinese	4.0



# **DOCTORAL DEGREE PROGRAMS**

No.	School/Faculty	Major	Teaching Language	Study Duration/Year
10	School of Transportation Science and Engineering	Civil Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
		Transportation Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
11	Faculty of Computing	Computer Science and Technology	English & Chinese	4.0
- 11		Software Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
12	School of Instrumentation Science and Engineering	Instruments Science and Technology	English & Chinese	4.0
12	School of Mathematics	Mathematics	English & Chinese	4.0
13		Statistics	English & Chinese	4.0
14	School of Physics	Physics	English & Chinese	4.0
15	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences	Sociology	Chinese	4.0
14	Faculty of Life Science and Medicine	Biology	English & Chinese	4.0
16		Biomedical Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
17	School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering	Chemistry	English & Chinese	4.0
17		Chemical Engineering and Technology	English & Chinese	4.0
18	School of Electronics and Information Engineering	Information and Communication Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
19	School of Environment	Civil Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0
17	School of Environment	Environmental Science and Engineering	English & Chinese	4.0



#### **ELIGIBILITY**

#### **PROGRAM CONTENTS**

① Applicants must be in good health both mentally and physically. ② Applicants must be citizens of countries other than the People's Republic of China.

 Applicants must hold a bachelor's degree or above.
 Master's Programs: Applicants must be under the age of 35 (HIT Scholarship applicants must be under the age of 30). Doctoral Programs: Applicants must be under the age of 40 (HIT Scholarship applicants must be under the age of 35).

⑤ Applicants must not be recipients of any other scholarships simultaneously.

## APPLICATION PROCESS AND DOCUMENTS

#### FOR SELF-FINANCED AND HIT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

Step① Log in to the online application system: https://hit.at0086.cn/student Step② Fill in the required information, upload all necessary documents and submit the application.

### **CHINESE GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS**

Step① Applicants are required to submit their scholarship application through the China Scholarship Council (CSC) Online Application System (http://studyinchina.csc.edu.cn/) .Upon completion, download the "Application Form for Chinese Government Scholarship".

Program Category: Type B HIT Agency Number: 10213

Step @ Applicants must then log in to the HIT International Student Application System (https://hit.at0086.cn/student) to upload the completed "Application Form for Chinese Government Scholarship" along with all other required documents to finalize the online application.

# **APPLICATION DOCUMENTS**

- 1 Passport homepage.
- Highest graduate certificate.
   Academic transcripts (from undergraduate program onwards).

Language proficiency certificate.

Chinese-taught programs: HSK level 4≥210 scores (valid for two years)

If the language of instruction in the previous degree is Chinese, the applicant can provide the Chinese language instruction certificate issued by the previous institution.

No requirement for applicants' English proficiency.

English-taught programs: TOEFL≥80 scores, academic IELTS≥6.0 (no subtest lower than 5.5)

If the language of instruction in the previous degree is English, the applicant can provide the English language instruction certificate issued by the previous degree institution; No requirement for applicants' Chinese proficiency. (§) A study plan with a minimum length of 1,500 words.

- © Two recommendation letters from professors or associate professors.

  Physical Examination Record for Foreigners (valid within six months).
- ® Non-criminal record report (usually issued within six months before the application submission date).
- Bank receipt of application fee: CNY 400 or USD 60/ CNY 600 or USD 90.
   Certificate of deposit (at least CNY30, 000 or equivalent foreign currency).
- ① Acceptance letter (not mandatory). An applicant is encouraged to contact HIT's professors ahead of submission.
- © Proof of outstanding academic achievements, sports, art, cultural exchanges, public welfare activities, etc. (optional).

  ③ The valid documents of legal guardians in China for under the age of 18.
- (B) Application Form for Chinese Government Scholarship (Required for Chinese Government Scholarship Type B) Applicants).

#### Notes:

A. All application materials must be in Chinese or English. For materials in other languages, notarized translations must be provided. Applications with materials that do not meet the requirements will not be accepted.

B. All application materials must be uploaded to the online application system of the College of International Education, Harbin Institute of Technology. Paper materials will not be accepted

C. If any false personal information or application materials are found to have been provided, the admission offer will be revoked, and the applicant will be responsible for all consequences.

## **APPLICATION PERIOD AND FEES**

- ① Application Period:
- Self-financed: Applications are available throughout the year. The application deadline for the September 2026 intake is May 31st, 2026.
- HIT International Students Scholarship: October 1st, 2025 May 31st, 2026
   Chinese Government Scholarship: November 1st, 2025 February 20th, 2026
- ② Fee Standard (Unit: CNY/USD)

Master's Degree Programs	Tuition	Chinese-taught	CNY 28,000/year (approximately USD 4,000)
(2-3 years)	Tuttorr	English-taught	CNY 34,000/year (approximately USD 4,860)
Doctoral Degree Programs	Tuition	Chinese-taught	CNY 36,000/year (approximately USD 5,150)
(4 years)		English-taught	CNY 42,000/year (approximately USD 6,000)
	Insurance		CNY 800 (approximately USD 115)
	Application fee for se	CNY 400 (approximately USD 60)	
Other Fees	CSC scholarship application fee		CNY 400 (approximately USD 60)
	HIT scholarship application fee		CNY 600 (approximately USD 90)
	Accommodation fee (Excluding electricity, water and, internet charges)		CNY 800-1000/month/bed (approximately USD 115-145)

Note: All the fees are non-refundable, except for accommodation fees.

Cate	gory	Scholarship details	Application deadline	
Chinese Government	Туре А	Tuition fee Accommodation fee Monthly Stipend (No stipend is issued before arrival	Subject to notification from Chinese embassies or consulates	
Scholarship	Туре В	at the university) Comprehensive medical insurance: CNY 800/year	February 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2026	
	Elite	100% tuition fee waiver	May 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2026	
HIT International	First	50% tuition fee waiver		
Students Scholarship	Second	30% tuition fee waiver		
	Third	20% tuition fee waiver		
	ies International cholarship	Tuition fee Accommodation fee Monthly Stipend (No stipend is issued before arrival at the university) Comprehensive medical insurance: CNY 800/year	February 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2026	

- ① Harbin Institute of Technology (HIT) reserves the right to adjust the applicant's chosen major and study duration based on the submitted application materials.

  ② Scholarship recipients must carefully review all relevant information in the Admission Notice. The University will
- not accept requests for transferring universities, changing schools or majors, altering the study period or language of instruction, or changing supervisors after the student's arrival in China.

# **REMITTANCE INFORMATION**

Name: Harbin Institute of Technology

Account Number: 3500040109008900513

Bank Name: Industrial and Commercial Bank of China

Branch Name: Industrial and Commercial Bank of China, Harbin, Da Zhi Branch

Bank Address: 318 East Dazhi Street, Harbin, People's Republic of China

SWIFT/BIC: ICBKCNBJHLJ

Notes: Please mark the applicant's passport name on the remittance voucher. Currently, WeChat Pay and Alipay are not accepted.

# CONTACT

Official Website of the HIT College of International Education: https://studyathit.hit.edu.cn/

Tel: +86-451-86418461 Email: StudyatHIT@hit.edu.cn



[College of International Education Official Website]



[RedNote] StudyatHIT



[WeChat Official Account] StudyatHIT



[WeChat Channel] StudyatHIT



[DouYin] StudyatH**I**T